You

YouGov / The Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour
Selectorate

*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
AdGIBt . ‘I;a?ou: Total | Full Party | NotFull | Jeremy | Yvette | Andy Liz | ALL Not . . Not
uisT| Yoters members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 1140 303 | 821 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Novie-17 OV
19-23
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 7 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 1 2 2 0
Fairly well 37 15 6 5 7 3 8 7 26 9 10 4 5 8 6 5
TOTAL WELL 44 18 7 6 8 4 8 8 29 10 12 4 6 10 8 5
Fairly badly 24 32 28 | 26 32 | 20 41 36 47 39 | 36 24 | 29 22 | 27 29
Very badly 24 43 65 68 60 75 50 56 22 50 52 71 64 68 65 65
TOTAL BADLY 48 75 93 94 92 95 91 92 69 89 88 95 93 90 92 94
Don'tknow 7 7 1 1 1 | o 1 0 2 1] 1 o | 1 o |1 0
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 7 14 25 26 22 38 6 5 1 5 10 32 23 32 22 28
Fairly well 23 42 40 40 40 48 23 35 8 27 25 48 39 42 39 40
TOTAL WELL 30 56 65 66 62 86 29 40 9 32 35 80 62 74 61 68
Fairly badly 21 18 20 21 19 11 38 35 20 35 32 14 22 14 20 21
Very badly 31 11 14 11 18 2 30 23 68 31 31 5 14 11 17 9
TOTAL BADLY 52 29 34 32 37 13 68 58 88 66 63 19 36 25 37 30
Don'tknow 18 15 2 | 2 1 | o1 2 2 3 2 | 2 2 | 2 1] 2
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You

YouGov / The Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour
Selectorate

*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl ropa) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T ot [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Novie-17 OV
19-23
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 7 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Fairly well 37 15 6 5 5 5 7 6 4 6 6 6 3 15
TOTAL WELL 44 18 7 5 6 6 8 7 5 7 7 7 4 17
Fairly badly 24 32 28 | 34 28 23 31 | 29 25 | 31 26 30 25 31
Very badly 24 43 65 60 65 70 61| 63 70 62 66 62 71 51
TOTAL BADLY 48 75 93 94 93 93 92 92 95 93 92 92 96 82
Don'tknow 7 7 1 |1 1 1 o1 o] o 1 1 1 0
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour party?
Very well 7 14 25 20 30 24 22| 23 29 23 24 21 30 20
Fairly well 23 42 40 39 37 42 40| 41 36 40 40 41 38 41
TOTAL WELL 30 56 65 59 67 66 62 64 65 63 64 62 68 61
Fairly badly 21 18 20 24 20 18 23| 21 20 23 20 23 19 14
Very badly 31 11 14 13 13 14 14| 14 12 14 13 14 11 25
TOTAL BADLY 52 29 34 37 33 32 37 3 32 37 33 37 30 39
Don'tknow 18 15 2 |4 o 2 1|2 2] o 3 1 1 1
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Adults* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz of . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sep17-18 OV
19-23
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that
Jeremy Corbyn will ever become Prime Minister?
Very likely 3 9 12 13 10 19 3 2 1 2 5 16 11 16 12 13
Fairly likely 11 28 26 27 24 35 13 15 3 13 14 33 25 30 26 27
TOTAL LIKELY 14 37 38 40 34 54 16 17 4 15 19 49 36 46 38 40
Fairly unlikely 28 31 29 28 31 27 32 37 15 32 29 30 30 26 28 30
Very unlikely 38 10 23 22 26 7 46 41 79 47 48 11 25 14 26 19
TOTAL UNLIKELY 66 41 52 50 57 34 78 78 94 79 77 41 55 40 54 49
Dontknow 19 22 10 | 10 9 | 13 6 5 2 5 | s 11 | o9 13 | 8 12
If Jeremy Corbyn remains leader of the Labour
party, how likely or unlikely do you think it is that
they will win the next general election?
Very likely 17 19 14 26 4 5 1 4 9 21 16 21 17 18
Fairly likely 29 29 28 38 16 18 6 16 16 36 27 36 27 31
TOTAL LIKELY 46 48 42 64 20 23 7 20 25 57 43 57 44 49
Fairly unlikely 23 23 22 18 31 32 13 30 27 21 24 19 24 21
Very unlikely 20 18 24 5 41 38 77 43 44 8 22 14 23 16
TOTAL UNLIKELY 43 41 46 23 72 70 90 73 71 29 46 33 47 37
Don't know 1 | 10 13 | 14 8 7 4 7 | s 14 | 11 1 | 9 14
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sep17-18 OV
19-23
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that
Jeremy Corbyn will ever become Prime Minister?
Very likely 3 9 12 10 13 13 11| 12 14 12 11 10 15 10
Fairly likely 11 28 26 26 29 24 26| 26 26 22 29 25 27 18
TOTAL LIKELY 14 37 38 36 42 37 37 38 40 34 40 35 42 28
Fairly unlikely 28 31 29 36 25 30 28| 30 29 30 28 31 27 29
Very unlikely 38 10 23 19 22 24 25| 23 23 26 21 23 21 34
TOTAL UNLIKELY 66 41 52 55 47 54 53 53 52 56 49 54 48 63
Dontknow 19 22 10 |8 11 9 10|10 9] 10 11 10 9 9
If Jeremy Corbyn remains leader of the Labour
party, how likely or unlikely do you think it is that
they will win the next general election?
Very likely 17 13 20 17 16| 16 21 17 18 13 21 14
Fairly likely 29 26 30 26 32| 29 27 24 31 31 30 19
TOTAL LIKELY 46 39 50 43 48 45 48 41 49 44 51 B8
Fairly unlikely 23 30 20 23 22| 24 21 24 21 24 20 30
Very unlikely 20 18 20 21 20| 20 21 23 18 21 19 28
TOTAL UNLIKELY 43 48 40 44 42 44 42 47 39 45 39 58
Don't know 11 |13 9 13 9] 12 10| 12 13 10 10 8

4 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved wWww.yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Aduits* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz o . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female

Weighted Sample| XX | XX | 1443 | _ 930 513 | 861 | 242 | 276 | 63 | 582 | 454 | 806 | 1140 | 303 |82i| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Nov22-23  NOV

19-23

David Cameron has said he will stand down as
Conservative leader before the next general
election. Do you think David Cameron should or
should not continue as leader of the
Conservative party and fight the next general
election?

Should lead the Conservative party into the ngxt 24 10 13 13 13 12 14 14 23 15 14 13 13 13 14 11
general election
Should continue to lead the Conservative party for
the time being but step down before the next general 28 20 25 25 26 21 36 26 45 32 35 21 25 26 27 24
election
Should step down now as leader of the Conserv:\g;/tt; 28 49 n 2 0 16 29 39 18 23 31 16 m 0 39 43
Don’t know 20 21 21 21 20 21 21 21 14 20 20 20 20 21 20 22
And do you think Jeremy Corbyn should or
should not continue as leader of the Labour party
and fight the next general election?
Should lead the Labour party into the next gengral 28 50 57 56 59 82 19 24 9 20 26 74 52 76 54 61
election
Shguld continue to lead the Labour party for the tlme 14 19 20 21 17 12 34 33 17 22 30 15 22 10 21 17
being but step down before the next general election
Should step down now as leader of the Labour party 39 18 18 18 20 2 39 39 69 43 39 8 20 10 20 15
Don’t know 18 13 5 5 4 4 8 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 4 6
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov22.23  NOV
19-23
David Cameron has said he will stand down as
Conservative leader before the next general
election. Do you think David Cameron should or
should not continue as leader of the
Conservative party and fight the next general
election?
Should lead the Conservative party into the ngxt 24 10 13 9 15 14 13| 13 16 14 14 15 10 17
general election
Should continue to lead the Conservative party for
the time being but step down before the next general 28 20 25 36 28 23 22| 28 19 31 27 24 22 22
election
Should step down now as leader of the Conserv:\g;/ts 28 49 n 36 40 41 44| 38 8 36 39 40 48 31
Don’t know 20 21 21 19 18 22 22| 22 17 20 20 22 20 29
And do you think Jeremy Corbyn should or
should not continue as leader of the Labour party
and fight the next general election?
Should lead the Labour party into the next gengral 28 50 57 60 64 57 51| 57 58 53 60 52 61 53
election
Shguld continue to lead the Labour party for the tlme 14 19 20 21 17 20 22| 20 18 21 18 24 19 16
being but step down before the next general election
Should step down now as leader of the Labour party 39 18 18 15 17 18 21| 18 20 18 17 21 16 30
Don’t know 18 13 5 5 2 5 6 5 4 7 6 3 4 1
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Aduits* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz o . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And who do you think should replace Jeremy
Corbyn?
[Only Asked to those who said Corbyn should step
down now or before the next election; n=543]
Andy Burnham 19 21 16 5 6 45 1 23 20 18 21 6 20 18
Yvette Cooper 14 15 14 6 36 2 7 17 16 10 14 16 12 18
Chuka Umunna 8 8 8 5 7 8 21 9 11 4 9 2 9 7
Dan Jarvis 8 10 5 10 8 5 18 8 9 8 9 3 8 9
Hilary Benn 5 5 5 8 1 4 12 4 5 3 4 13 4 5
David Miliband 4 3 5 3 4 3 9 4 5 1 4 3 5 2
Alan Johnson 3 4 2 1 6 2 2 4 3 5 3 0 3 3
Keir Starmer 3 3 2 6 4 1 1 2 4 2 3 2 2 5
Liz Kendall 3 3 3 1 3 2 15 4 5 1 3 4 3 3
Tom Watson 3 2 4 7 2 2 1 2 2 4 3 6 4 2
Stella Creasy 2 2 3 6 2 0 2 1 2 3 2 6 2 2
Angela Eagle 1 1 3 1 3 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2
Anyone 2 1 4 1 1 4 5 3 2 2 2 2 3 1
Other 8 8 8 11 6 9 3 7 7 12 7 11 8 8
Not applicable 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0
Don't know 17 16 19 33 13 14 11 13 11 25 17 24 17 19
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "orOF | MIANIS Tl North | Scotland

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And who do you think should replace Jeremy
Corbyn?
[Only Asked to those who said Corbyn should step
down now or before the next election; n=543]
Andy Burnham 19 20 14 22 20| 18 24 11 17 29 20 17
Yvette Cooper 14 15 14 14 14| 15 14 11 21 9 15 11
Chuka Umunna 8 12 9 8 7 9 7 7 8 11 6 12
Dan Jarvis 8 15 8 11 4 9 6 9 7 8 9 12
Hilary Benn 5 11 6 4 2 5 3 2 3 7 4 13
David Miliband 4 6 1 5 4 4 3 3 5 7 1 3
Alan Johnson 3 0 1 3 6 3 2 3 3 3 5 0
Keir Starmer 3 0 4 4 2 3 1 7 1 2 4 0
Liz Kendall 3 7 5 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 4 6
Tom Watson 3 8 2 4 1 4 1 5 2 4 2 0
Stella Creasy 2 0 2 2 2 2 1 4 3 1 2 0
Angela Eagle 1 2 3 2 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 0
Anyone 2 2 2 4 1 2 4 3 2 1 3 3
Other 8 0 15 6 7 7 10 12 8 3 9 9
Not applicable 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Don't know 17 9 16 11 27| 17 20 18 20 14 17 20

8 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved wWww.yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Adults* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz o . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sep10-17 NV
19-23
We’re now going to show you a pair of
statements, please state which statement you
agree with most.
A — It is better if a major political party puts
forward policies that allow it to win an election
and put them into practice, even if it means
compromising on some of their policies
B - It is better if a major political party puts
forward policies it really believes in, even if the
policies are unpopular and prevent the party
from winning an election
Agree with statement A much more 9 8 16 16 15 5 30 28 53 31 49 0 17 8 19 10
Agree with statement A a little more 14 13 16 17 14 10 28 22 22 25 51 0 17 11 15 17
TOTAL STATEMENTA 23 21 32 33 29 15 58 50 75 56 100 0 34 19 34 27
Agree with both statements equally 10 10 9 10 7 9 10 8 9 9 0 0 9 9 9 8
Agree with statement B a little more 27 30 30 30 31 36 21 24 8 21 0 54 28 38 28 33
Agree with statement B much more 19 21 26 24 29 35 8 16 5 11 0 46 25 29 25 26
TOTAL STATEMENT B 46 51 56 54 60 71 29 40 13 32 0 100 53 67 53 59
Don’t know 21 17 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 0 0 3 5 3 5
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sep10-17 NV
19-23
We’re now going to show you a pair of
statements, please state which statement you
agree with most.
A — It is better if a major political party puts
forward policies that allow it to win an election
and put them into practice, even if it means
compromising on some of their policies
B - It is better if a major political party puts
forward policies it really believes in, even if the
policies are unpopular and prevent the party
from winning an election
Agree with statement A much more 9 8 16 16 14 16 17| 16 16 19 13 17 15 15
Agree with statement A a little more 14 13 16 22 13 17 15 | 18 11 | 19 17 15 14 14
TOTAL STATEMENTA 23 21 32 38 27 33 32 34 27 38 30 32 29 29
Agree with both statements equally 10 10 9 14 9 8 8 9 8 9 10 7 9 9
Agree with statement B a little more 27 30 30 26 31 30 32| 31 28 27 30 31 30 35
Agree with statement B much more 19 21 26 15 30 27 24| 23 31 23 26 24 29 20
TOTAL STATEMENT B 46 51 56 41 61 57 56 54 59 50 56 55 59 55
Don’t know 21 17 4 5 4 3 4 3 6 2 4 5 3 7
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Adults* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz o . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov22.23  NOV
19-23

Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn’s time as Labour
leader, which of these statements comes closer
to your view?
Jeremy Corbyn has moderated his views since he
has been Labour leader, when he should have stuck 5 5 4 3 6 6 2 1 0 1 2 6 3 7 4 4
to his principles
Jeremy Corbyn has moderated his views since he

has been Labour leader, and he was right to make 16 26 36 38 30 33 45 41 15 40 36 35 36 33 38 33
those compromises
TOTAL HAS MODERATED 21 31 40 41 36 39 47 42 15 41 38 41 39 40 42 37
Jeremy Corbyn has NOT moderated his views since
he has been Labour leader, and he is right to stick to 19 32 37 36 38 52 8 19 10 13 16 48 35 44 32 42

his principles
Jeremy Corbyn has NOT moderated his views since

he has been Labour leader, when he should have 33 14 19 18 21 4 39 37 70 41 42 7 21 11 22 16
made more compromises
TOTAL HAS NOT MODERATED 52 46 56 54 59 56 a7 56 80 54 58 55 56 55 54 58
Don’t know 27 23 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 4 5 4 5
Nov
Nov 22-23 19-23
Do you think the Conservative Cabinet is...?
Divided 37 54 66 68 61 66 67 67 49 65 58 69 67 59 66 66
United 28 10 16 15 18 14 15 16 37 18 21 14 15 20 19 12
Don't know 35 36 19 17 21 20 17 18 14 17 20 17 18 21 16 23

And do you think the Labour Shadow Cabinet

is...?
Divided 69 58 79 79 79 74 89 83 95 87 86 7 80 78 79 79
United 7 16 12 13 12 15 6 12 3 8 8 15 13 10 13 12
Don't know 24 25 8 8 9 11 5 6 2 5 5 9 8 12 8 9
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Nov
19-23

Nov 22-23

Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn’s time as Labour
leader, which of these statements comes closer
to your view?
Jeremy Corbyn has moderated his views since he
has been Labour leader, when he should have stuck 5 5 4 7 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 3 4
to his principles
Jeremy Corbyn has moderated his views since he

has been Labour leader, and he was right to make 16 26 36 34 39 30 40| 38 27 36 33 39 35 34
those compromises
TOTAL HAS MODERATED 21 31 40 41 44 34 43 42 32 41 38 43 38 38
Jeremy Corbyn has NOT moderated his views since
he has been Labour leader, and he is right to stick to 19 32 37 28 38 41 34| 35 41 33 38 33 42 30

his principles
Jeremy Corbyn has NOT moderated his views since

he has been Labour leader, when he should have 33 14 19 18 16 22 19| 18 23 21 18 20 16 29
made more compromises
TOTAL HAS NOT MODERATED 52 46 56 46 54 63 53 53 64 54 56 53 58 59
Don’t know 27 23 4 13 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 4
Nov
Nov 22-23 19-23
Do you think the Conservative Cabinet is...?
Divided 37 54 66 63 61 65 72| 66 65 62 64 69 69 59
United 28 10 16 19 23 14 11| 16 17 19 13 15 15 27
Don't know 35 36 19 18 16 21 17| 19 19 20 23 16 16 14

And do you think the Labour Shadow Cabinet

is...?
Divided 69 58 79 85 79 76 80| 81 75 79 77 80 80 82
United 7 16 12 8 12 14 13| 12 15 11 12 11 13 14
Don't know 24 25 8 7 9 10 7 8 10 9 10 9 7 4
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Aduits* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz o . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 1140 303 | 821] 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov
Nov 22-2
© 3 19-23

Who would you say is to blame for the Labour
Shadow Cabinet being divided?

[Only asked to those who said that the Labour
cabinet is divided; n=1136]

Jeremy Corbyn and his allies in the Shadow Cabinet 39 15 19 18 19 3 35 33 64 38 41 5 21 10 23 13
Labour MPs who oppose Jeremy Corbyn 25 51 54 55 53 79 23 26 6 22 25 72 50 69 54 55

Both equally 33 28 25 25 25 15 39 39 28 37 32 20 27 17 21 30

Someone else 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1

Don’t know 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2

Thinking about Members of Parliament who
represent a political party, which of the following
best reflects your view?

So long as an MP has done a reasonable job they
should be entitled to stand again for their political
party at the following general election and defend

their seat — only if an MP fails badly or is very
unpopular with members should there be a full
reselection

MPs should face a full reselection before every
general election — local party members should have
an opportunity to decide if they want to keep the 52 51 54 62 36 42 21 37 32 62 50 59 53 50
sitting MP as their candidate or pick an alternative
candidate

Neither 4 4 3 4 5

Don’t know 5 4 6 6 1 4 7 3 4 5 4 7 3 7

39 41 37 28 58 51 71 56 60 30 42 30 39 40

w
[
w
N
w
w
4
IN
w

13 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved wWww.yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov
Nov 22-23 19- 23
Who would you say is to blame for the Labour
Shadow Cabinet being divided?
[Only asked to those who said that the Labour
cabinet is divided; n=1136]
Jeremy Corbyn and his allies in the Shadow Cabinet 39 15 19 15 16 19 22| 18 19 19 16 24 16 25
Labour MPs who oppose Jeremy Corbyn 25 51 54 50 62 52 51| 54 55 47 57 50 61 43
Both equally 33 28 25 32 18 26 26| 25 24 29 24 24 23 29
Someone else 1 3 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 2
Don’t know 2 3 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
Thinking about Members of Parliament who
represent a political party, which of the following
best reflects your view?
So long as an MP has done a reasonable job they
should be entitled to stand again for their political
party a_t the followmq general el_ectlon and (_jefend 39 44 40 38 40| a1 35 46 33 a4 39 2
their seat — only if an MP fails badly or is very
unpopular with members should there be a full
reselection
MPs should face a full reselection before every
general election — local party members should have
an opportunity to decide if they want to keep the 52 44 50 55 53| 51 56 44 58 48 54 51
sitting MP as their candidate or pick an alternative
candidate
Neither 4 1 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 6
Don’t know 5 11 7 3 3 5 5 7 5 5 4 3

14 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved wWww.yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour .
Selectorate What the world thinks

*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Aduits* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz of . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov
Nov 22-2
© 3 19-23
Which, if any, of the following do you associate
with Jeremy Corbyn? (Please tick all that apply.)
Principled 43 70 88 89 86 96 77 80 53 76 75 95 88 90 86 90
Honest 35 66 83 84 80 95 67 67 46 65 63 92 81 88 82 84
Courageous 15 35 59 59 58 77 33 35 16 32 34 72 57 67 56 63
Shares my political outlook 11 35 56 57 54 82 21 18 3 18 27 70 51 73 52 61
Strong 12 32 41 43 39 58 17 21 4 18 18 53 39 51 36 48
Competent 12 31 41 41 42 60 16 13 5 13 19 52 38 54 38 45
Likely to lead Labour to victory at the next 3;2;::1' 8 2 31 33 27 a7 7 10 2 8 13 39 28 a2 31 22
None of these 36 9 8 6 11 1 16 14 40 18 18 2 8 8 9 7
Don't know 10 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
And which, if any, of the following do you
associate with Jeremy Corbyn? (Please tick all
that apply.)
Likely to lead Labour to defeat at the next Slir;(tei;e: 37 20 28 28 27 11 52 50 69 53 52 14 31 18 23 21
Divisive 25 14 26 24 30 15 46 34 66 43 46 16 26 27 29 23
Does NOT share my political outlook 42 10 16 14 18 2 30 35 65 36 35 5 17 10 20 10
Deluded 37 11 15 15 16 2 33 29 70 35 35 5 16 12 19 11
Indecisive 13 6 11 10 12 4 21 15 47 21 22 5 11 10 12 8
Weak 18 6 10 10 12 3 24 13 46 21 24 4 10 10 13 6
Untrustworthy 21 3 5 4 6 1 10 7 31 11 10 1 4 6 6 3
None of these 19 46 53 53 52 73 21 27 12 23 25 67 51 60 49 58
Don't know 13 15 2 2 2 1 3 2 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 2
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour .
Selectorate What the world thinks

*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov
Nov 22-2
© 3 19-23
Which, if any, of the following do you associate
with Jeremy Corbyn? (Please tick all that apply.)
Principled 43 70 88 92 83 89 86| 88 87 86 91 88 87 80
Honest 35 66 83 86 83 82 82| 84 79 79 85 81 85 74
Courageous 15 35 59 53 63 58 58| 60 56 56 61 61 59 48
Shares my political outlook 11 35 56 58 62 56 50| 57 54 55 59 55 58 39
Strong 12 32 41 40 48 41 37| 41 42 41 44 39 42 35
Competent 12 31 41 39 49 43 34| 40 45 39 40 39 45 38
Likely to lead Labour to victory at the next 3;2;::1' 8 2 31 21 40 30 28| 30 34 21 32 27 35 28
None of these 36 9 8 6 8 8 9 7 9 10 6 8 8 15
Don't know 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
And which, if any, of the following do you
associate with Jeremy Corbyn? (Please tick all
that apply.)
Likely to lead Labour to defeat at the next Szr;(;;e: 37 20 28 35 25 27 28| 28 26 25 26 30 28 38
Divisive 25 14 26 44 32 21 22| 28 22 34 24 30 21 32
Does NOT share my political outlook 42 10 16 14 16 13 19| 15 16 18 14 19 12 24
Deluded 37 11 15 14 16 16 15| 14 18 18 14 17 12 25
Indecisive 13 6 11 17 12 8 10| 11 9 11 11 12 8 15
Weak 18 6 10 14 13 10 8 11 9 10 8 11 9 23
Untrustworthy 21 3 5 2 6 5 5 5 5 7 3 5 4 12
None of these 19 46 53 34 51 58 56| 52 55 48 56 53 55 41
Don't know 13 15 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Aduits* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz o . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov22-23 MOV
19-23
Which, if any, of the following do you associate
with David Cameron? (Please tick all that apply.)
Likely to contribute to a Conservative victory at t'he 30 9 15 14 17 10 22 17 45 22 2 10 14 18 18 1
next general election
Competent 31 9 10 9 13 8 13 7 39 13 17 8 10 13 13 7
Strong 22 9 7 7 7 7 5 6 18 7 10 6 6 9 8 6
Principled 23 5 4 3 4 2 4 5 10 5 6 3 3 5 5 2
Honest 12 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 7 2 3 1 1 2 2 1
Courageous 9 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 5 2 2 1 1 2 2 1
Shares my political outlook 17 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 8 1 2 0 0 3 1 1
None of these 39 70 75 7 71 80 66 76 39 68 65 79 76 70 71 80
Don'tknow 9 7 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
And which, if any, of the following do you
associate with David Cameron? (Please tick all
that apply.)
Does NOT share my political outlook 36 73 86 87 84 88 85 84 71 83 84 87 87 82 85 87
Untrustworthy 35 69 83 84 82 89 74 79 55 74 71 89 83 82 83 84
Deluded 24 48 52 54 50 59 42 48 25 43 39 58 52 54 51 54
Divisive 15 30 45 47 41 49 43 37 28 38 38 48 44 47 50 38
Weak 17 27 33 35 30 37 29 27 25 28 24 36 34 30 35 31
Indecisive 17 29 30 32 25 31 28 26 29 27 28 31 31 25 32 26
Likely to contribute to a Conservative defeat at t_he 3 12 18 19 15 23 11 7 10 9 9 22 16 23 20 14
next general election
None of these 33 5 3 2 4 1 3 5 10 5 5 1 2 5 3 3
Don'tknow 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour .
Selectorate What the world thinks

*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov22-23 MOV
19-23
Which, if any, of the following do you associate
with David Cameron? (Please tick all that apply.)
Likely to contribute to a Conservative victory at t'he 30 9 15 25 16 14 11| 16 13 15 14 14 15 20
next general election
Competent 31 9 10 17 12 8 9 11 8 13 10 12 6 20
Strong 22 9 7 11 10 4 5 7 6 7 7 8 5 12
Principled 23 5 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 7
Honest 12 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 3
Courageous 9 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 5
Shares my political outlook 17 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
None of these 39 70 75 62 70 80 78| 73 78 73 74 76 78 64
Don'tknow 9 7 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
And which, if any, of the following do you
associate with David Cameron? (Please tick all
that apply.)
Does NOT share my political outlook 36 73 86 87 85 86 87| 87 84 87 86 86 88 79
Untrustworthy 35 69 83 88 87 83 78| 82 85 82 83 84 87 66
Deluded 24 48 52 52 56 53 48| 50 57 47 51 60 54 43
Divisive 15 30 45 44 46 47 43| 44 46 43 45 48 43 46
Weak 17 27 33 21 33 32 39| 32 34 35 33 35 31 29
Indecisive 17 29 30 28 26 28 35| 30 30 27 29 34 30 25
Likely to contribute to a Conservative defeat at t_he 3 12 18 10 17 17 21| 17 18 15 18 18 20 12
next general election
None of these 33 5 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 1 9
Don't know 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour
Selectorate

*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the government's economic

policies, which of the following best reflects your
view?

The government should stick to its current strategy
of reducing the deficit, even if this means growth
remains slow
The government should change its strategy to
concentrate on growth, even if this means the deficit
stays longer or gets worse
Neither
Not sure

Stopping the payment of housing benefit to
people under the age of 25?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

Limiting benefits like child benefit and the child
tax credit so they are only paid for a maximum of
two children per household?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

Capping the total amount of benefits that one
household can receive at £26000 a year?

Support
Oppose
Don't know

19

You

What the world thinks

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Aduits* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz o . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov
Aug 5-6 2014 19 -23
2015
39 14 4 2 8 3 5 5 17 6 7 3 3 8 5 3
29 54 86 88 80 86 87 86 70 85 84 87 88 77 87 84
11 12 8 8 9 9 7 6 8 7 7 8 7 13 6 10
21 20 2 2 3 2 1 3 4 3 2 2 2 3 1 3
Mar 1-2 Nov
19-23
38 26 8 7 11 5 9 12 31 12 11 6 8 9 10 6
44 61 88 90 85 92 87 83 64 82 85 91 88 88 87 89
18 13 4 3 4 2 5 6 6 5 3 3 4 3 3 5
65 50 28 24 36 23 29 38 57 36 34 27 27 31 31 24
26 42 66 71 58 72 65 57 36 58 60 68 67 62 64 69
9 8 6 5 7 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 7 5 7
71 65 38 35 44 29 44 57 71 53 49 34 39 37 40 36
17 24 51 54 47 60 44 36 21 37 40 55 50 57 52 50
11 11 10 11 9 11 12 8 9 10 11 10 12 6 8 14
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Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour
Selectorate

*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the government's economic

policies, which of the following best reflects your
view?

The government should stick to its current strategy
of reducing the deficit, even if this means growth
remains slow
The government should change its strategy to
concentrate on growth, even if this means the deficit
stays longer or gets worse
Neither
Not sure

Stopping the payment of housing benefit to
people under the age of 25?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

Limiting benefits like child benefit and the child
tax credit so they are only paid for a maximum of
two children per household?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

Capping the total amount of benefits that one
household can receive at £26000 a year?

Support
Oppose
Don't know

20

Age Social Grade Region
GB | Labour Total Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand
South Wales
XX | XX | 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 |418| 1046 | 358 | 245 | 421 280 | 399 | 94
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov
Aug 5-6 2014 19 - 23
2015
39 14 4 7 4 4 3|5 3 6 5 5 2 6
29 54 86 | 77 87 8 88| 8 84| 86 83 83 90 83
11 12 g8 [0 7 8 7| 7 10 6 10 9 6 8
21 20 2 5 1 2 2|2 3 2 2 3 1 3
Mar 1-2 Nov
19-23
38 26 8 5 7 9 10| 8 10 7 9 10 6 12
4 61 88 | 94 92 8 83| 8 8| 91 87 87 90 84
18 13 4 1 2 3 6| 3 s 2 4 4 3 4
65 50 28 | 16 25 32 31| 27 33| 25 25 36 28 26
26 42 6 | 81 70 61 63| 68 59| 68 69 57 67 71
9 8 6 3 5 7 6|5 8 7 6 6 5 3
71 65 38 | 32 20 42 44| 37 44| 32 36 48 37 45
17 24 51 | 52 65 49 42| 53 45| s8 52 42 53 47
11 1 10 |15 6 9 14|11 11| 11 12 10 10 7
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Aduits* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz o . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov1e-17 923
Nov
If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union and this was
the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European
Union?
Leave the European Union 38 18 12 10 16 14 9 11 16 11 11 14 11 18 14 10
Remain a member of the European Union 40 66 80 83 74 77 87 84 78 85 83 78 83 70 79 82
Would not vote 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Don't know 18 15 7 6 9 9 4 4 7 4 6 7 6 11 7 7
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should actively
campaign for Britain to remain in the EU, to leave
the EU or should he not actively campaign for
either side?
Should actively campaign for Britain to remain in ::S 62 67 55 55 74 73 69 73 n 58 65 51 63 61
Should actively campaign for Britain to leave the EU 6 5 9 7 5 5 6 5 5 7 6 8 8 3
Should not actively campaign for either side 20 19 22 23 13 16 16 15 15 22 19 23 18 21
Don’t know 12 10 15 15 8 6 9 7 9 13 10 18 10 14
And do you think David Cameron should actively
campaign for Britain to remain in the EU, to leave
the EU or should he not actively campaign for
either side?
Should actively campaign for Britain to remain in tI:Le‘l 62 65 55 52 78 73 77 76 74 55 65 48 64 59
Should actively campaign for Britain to leave the EU 5 4 8 6 5 5 7 5 5 6 5 8 7 3
Should not actively campaign for either side 20 19 23 25 12 16 7 14 13 24 19 23 18 23
Don’t know 13 12 14 18 5 5 9 6 8 14 11 21 11 15
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov1e-17 923
Nov
If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union and this was
the question, how would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of
the European Union or leave the European
Union?
Leave the European Union 38 18 12 5 11 13 16| 10 21 13 12 11 13 15
Remain a member of the European Union 40 66 80 89 80 79 78| 8 67 79 82 81 79 79
Would not vote 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Don't know 18 15 7 6 8 7 6 6 11 8 5 8 8 7
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should actively
campaign for Britain to remain in the EU, to leave
the EU or should he not actively campaign for
either side?
Should actively campaign for Britain to remain in ::S 62 71 59 60 65| 67 50 62 62 62 62 70
Should actively campaign for Britain to leave the EU 6 4 4 5 10| 5 9 7 5 6 6 8
Should not actively campaign for either side 20 15 20 23 17| 17 26 19 21 22 20 6
Don’t know 12 10 18 12 8 11 14 12 12 9 12 16
And do you think David Cameron should actively
campaign for Britain to remain in the EU, to leave
the EU or should he not actively campaign for
either side?
Should actively campaign for Britain to remain in tI:Le‘l 62 62 59 61 64| 66 49 65 63 60 58 66
Should actively campaign for Britain to leave the EU 5 3 3 6 8 4 9 5 6 6 5 6
Should not actively campaign for either side 20 18 21 20 20| 18 27 19 17 22 25 11
Don’t know 13 17 17 13 7 12 15 11 14 12 12 17
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour .
Selectorate What the world thinks

*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
GB [Labourl yoel | Full party | NotFun | Yvette | And Liz |ALL Not Not
Aduits* | Voters* ot Fu eremy | Yvette ndy iz o . . o
members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov 1617 NoY
19-23
Would you approve or disapprove of the RAF
taking part in air strike operations against
Islamic State/ISIS in Syria?
Approve 58 49 30 28 32 16 43 50 77 50 46 21 32 20 34 23
Disapprove 22 29 57 58 55 72 40 33 16 34 39 66 54 67 54 61
Don't know 19 22 14 14 13 12 18 17 8 16 15 13 14 13 12 16
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and
the USA sending ground troops back into Iraqg to
help fight Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 43 34 23 23 23 15 30 35 52 35 32 18 25 17 26 18
Disapprove 37 43 60 60 61 71 51 43 31 45 48 68 58 68 60 61
Don't know 21 23 17 17 16 14 20 21 18 20 20 14 17 15 14 21
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and
the USA sending ground troops into Syria to help
fight Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 42 32 22 22 23 15 25 36 53 33 30 17 24 16 25 18
Disapprove 37 44 62 62 61 71 55 48 32 49 51 68 60 68 62 61
Don't know 21 24 16 16 16 15 19 17 15 18 19 14 16 16 13 20
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should support or
oppose the RAF taking part in air strike
operations against Islamic State/ISIS?
Should support t_he RAF Fakmg par.t in air strike 25 2 26 10 39 a7 67 5 43 15 27 16 29 18
operations against Islamic State/ISIS
Should oppose t_he RAF Fakmg par.t in air strike 48 50 5 64 30 25 11 25 32 59 46 58 5 53
operations against Islamic State/ISIS
Should neither support nor oppose the RAF taking
part in air strike operations against Islamic 14 14 14 14 16 15 12 15 13 15 15 11 15 14
State/ISIS
Don’t know 13 12 15 11 16 14 10 14 12 12 12 14 11 15
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour .
Selectorate What the world thinks

*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov 1617 NoY
19-23
Would you approve or disapprove of the RAF
taking part in air strike operations against
Islamic State/ISIS in Syria?
Approve 58 49 30 32 30 27 31| 29 32 31 24 32 30 45
Disapprove 22 29 57 51 58 59 56| 58 53 55 63 55 58 36
Don't know 19 22 14 18 13 14 13| 14 14 14 13 13 13 20
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and
the USA sending ground troops back into Iraqg to
help fight Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 43 34 23 22 22 23 24| 23 24 22 23 25 21 29
Disapprove 37 43 60 59 61 60 62| 62 56 62 64 59 60 49
Don't know 21 23 17 19 17 17 14| 16 20 16 14 16 20 22
Would you approve or disapprove of Britain and
the USA sending ground troops into Syria to help
fight Islamic State/ISIS?
Approve 42 32 22 22 23 22 21| 22 25 21 21 24 20 30
Disapprove 37 44 62 58 60 62 65| 63 59 61 66 60 62 49
Don't know 21 24 16 20 17 15 14| 16 16 18 12 15 18 21
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should support or
oppose the RAF taking part in air strike
operations against Islamic State/ISIS?
Should support t_he RAF Fakmg par.t in air strike 25 20 22 25 28| 23 29 23 21 26 25 38
operations against Islamic State/ISIS
Should oppose t_he RAF Fakmg par.t in air strike 48 43 48 52 46| s0 43 49 52 a1 51 35
operations against Islamic State/ISIS
Should neither support nor oppose the RAF taking
part in air strike operations against Islamic 14 17 15 12 15| 14 15 16 15 17 11 13
State/ISIS
Don’t know 13 20 15 11 10| 13 13 12 11 15 13 14
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
AdGIBt . ‘I;a?ou: Total | Full Party | NotFull | Jeremy | Yvette | Andy Liz | ALL Not . . Not
uisT|Yoters members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For each of the following issues, do you think
members of the Conservative Cabinet should
follow David Cameron’s lead, or be free to vote
as they choose?
Whether to remain in or leave the European
Union
Should be free to vote as they choose 77 76 80 78 75 79 68 76 73 80 76 81 77 78
Should follow David Cameron’s lead 16 17 14 14 21 17 29 20 22 13 18 12 18 15
Don’t know 6 6 6 8 4 5 3 4 5 6 6 7 5 7
Whether Britain should take part in air strikes
against Syria
Should be free to vote as they choose 79 78 82 80 79 80 63 78 76 81 79 82 77 83
Should follow David Cameron’s lead 14 16 12 12 17 15 35 18 19 12 16 10 18 10
Don’t know 6 7 6 8 3 5 2 4 5 7 6 8 6 7
Whether to replace Trident with a new generation
of nuclear weapon submarines
Should be free to vote as they choose 78 76 80 79 78 77 58 75 73 80 77 81 75 81
Should follow David Cameron’s lead 16 17 13 13 18 17 38 20 20 13 17 10 19 11
Don’t know 7 7 7 8 4 7 4 5 6 7 6 9 6 8
For each of the following issues, do you think
members of the Labour Shadow Cabinet should
follow Jeremy Corbyn’s lead, or be free to vote
as they choose?
Whether to remain in or leave the European
Union
Should be free to vote as they choose 79 79 80 74 85 88 86 87 84 78 80 76 79 80
Should follow Jeremy Corbyn’s lead 18 20 15 23 13 10 9 11 14 20 18 19 18 18
Don’t know 3 1 5 3 2 2 5 2 3 2 2 4 2 3
Whether Britain should take part in air strikes
against Syria
Should be free to vote as they choose 73 71 76 63 86 86 89 86 84 68 74 66 71 75
Should follow Jeremy Corbyn’s lead 26 29 22 35 14 13 10 13 15 30 25 32 28 24
Don’t know 1 1 3 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For each of the following issues, do you think
members of the Conservative Cabinet should
follow David Cameron’s lead, or be free to vote
as they choose?
Whether to remain in or leave the European
Union
Should be free to vote as they choose 77 76 77 78 78] 75 83 79 79 78 75 73
Should follow David Cameron’s lead 16 17 16 16 17| 19 10 15 15 17 17 23
Don’t know 6 7 7 6 5 6 7 6 6 5 8 4
Whether Britain should take part in air strikes
against Syria
Should be free to vote as they choose 79 73 78 80 82| 78 81 82 82 78 77 69
Should follow David Cameron’s lead 14 19 15 13 13| 16 12 12 11 17 15 25
Don’t know 6 8 7 6 5 6 7 6 6 5 7 6
Whether to replace Trident with a new generation
of nuclear weapon submarines
Should be free to vote as they choose 78 73 75 77 82| 76 81 79 81 78 76 65
Should follow David Cameron’s lead 16 18 18 16 12| 17 12 14 12 16 16 29
Don’t know 7 9 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 6 8 6
For each of the following issues, do you think
members of the Labour Shadow Cabinet should
follow Jeremy Corbyn’s lead, or be free to vote
as they choose?
Whether to remain in or leave the European
Union
Should be free to vote as they choose 79 79 76 81 80| 79 82 79 81 80 77 7
Should follow Jeremy Corbyn’s lead 18 19 20 17 17| 19 15 18 16 17 20 22
Don’t know 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 1
Whether Britain should take part in air strikes
against Syria
Should be free to vote as they choose 73 69 74 74 71| 73 73 74 74 74 70 70
Should follow Jeremy Corbyn’s lead 26 30 24 25 28| 26 26 24 25 25 28 29
Don’t know 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Current Membership Leadership Vote (September) Pragmatist/ Idealist 2015 Vote Gender
AdG IBt . ‘I;a?ou: Total | Full Party | NotFull | Jeremy | Yvette | Andy Liz | ALL Not . . Not
uisT|Yoters members | Members | Corbyn | Cooper | Burnham | Kendall | Corbyn Pragmatist | Idealist | Labour Labour Male | Female
Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 930 513 861 242 276 63 582 454 806 | 1140 | 303 |821| 622
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Whether to replace Trident with a new generation
of nuclear weapon submarines
Should be free to vote as they choose 70 68 74 59 87 85 85 86 80 66 72 62 68 72
Should follow Jeremy Corbyn’s lead 28 31 22 38 11 13 10 12 17 32 26 35 30 25
Don’t know 2 2 4 2 2 2 5 2 3 2 2 4 2 3
Ken Livingstone has been appointed by Jeremy
Corbyn to co-chair the Labour Party defence
review. Do you think this is a good or bad
appointment by Jeremy Corbyn?
Very good appointment 14 14 12 20 4 4 1 4 5 18 13 17 14 13
Fairly good appointment 25 25 26 32 12 20 3 15 13 33 | 25 27 | 25 25
TOTAL GOOD APPOINTMENT 39 39 38 52 16 24 4 19 18 51 38 44 39 38
Neither good nor bad appointment 19 20 18 20 16 22 4 18 16 19 20 17 18 21
Fairly bad appointment 17 18 16 13 27 21 15 23 23 15 18 14 17 17
Very bad appointment 17 16 17 5 34 27 72 35 36 7 18 13 20 12
TOTAL BAD APPOINTMENT 34 34 33 18 61 48 87 58 59 22 36 27 37 29
Don’t know 8 7 11 9 7 6 6 6 6 8 7 12 6 11
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You

Sample Size: 1443 members of the Labour What the World thlnkS

Selectorate
*GB rsults taken from YouGov nat rep polls
Fieldwork: 19th - 23rd November 2015

Age Social Grade Region

GB [Labourl rop) Rest of | Midlands /
Adults* | Voters* 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | "oor O | MEIANAS T o ih [ Scottand

South Wales

Weighted Sample| XX XX 1443 | 157 | 362 | 505 [418] 1046 | 358 245 421 280 399 94

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Whether to replace Trident with a new generation
of nuclear weapon submarines
Should be free to vote as they choose 70 65 68 74 69| 69 74 70 72 71 68 66
Should follow Jeremy Corbyn’s lead 28 33 28 25 29| 29 25 28 25 27 30 33
Don’t know 2 2 4 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 1
Ken Livingstone has been appointed by Jeremy
Corbyn to co-chair the Labour Party defence
review. Do you think this is a good or bad
appointment by Jeremy Corbyn?
Very good appointment 14 11 10 15 16| 13 16 17 15 10 14 12
Fairly good appointment 25 22 30 26 21 | 26 23 | 21 27 23 27 24
TOTAL GOOD APPOINTMENT 39 33 40 41 37 39 39 38 42 33 41 36
Neither good nor bad appointment 19 10 18 20 22| 19 19 15 19 22 20 15
Fairly bad appointment 17 18 19 14 19| 17 16 22 15 20 16 12
Very bad appointment 17 19 11 19 18| 16 17 18 14 18 15 28
TOTAL BAD APPOINTMENT 34 37 30 33 37 38 33 40 29 38 31 40
Don’t know 8 19 11 6 3 8 8 7 10 6 8 9
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Labour Members Weighting Data

YouGov also weighted its raw data by Age and Gender, Labour Membership Type (as of
September 2015) and Leadership Election Vote.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 43 88
Male 25 to 39 158 211
Male 40 to 59 337 293
Male 60 + 271 229
Female 18 to 24 41 69
Female 25 to 39 136 152
Female 40 to 59 253 212
Female 60 + 204 189

Membership Type (In September 2015)
£3 Sign Ups 366 361
Affiliates 326 244
Full Members 751 838

Labour Leadership Election Voting

Jeremy Corbyn 872 861
Andy Burnham 259 276
Yvette Cooper 229 242
Liz Kendall 83 63

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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